

Â

SLP(C)... 5335 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.5335/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/1999 in RFA 347/80
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.L. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG
M/s Indra Sawhney,Rekha Pandey,Anil Katiyar,
D.S. Mahra,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the affidavit filed by the Chief Secretary, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi.

We have heard learned Addl.Solicitor General appearing on behalf of Union of India and perused the petition filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. In our view no ground is made out for condonation of delay. Accordingly, the application for condonation of delay is rejected. The S.L.P. is accordingly dismissed on the ground of limitation.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master